

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 17th April, 2025

FOR REJECTION U/R. 986 :

44. S(L)/31416/2024) Ms. Sayali Shinde a/w. Ms. Devanshee Shah i/b.
with connected matters) M/s. Kartikeya & Associates, Advocate for Plaintiff
) Ms. Pushpa Thapa i/b. Kavita Arvind Shah, Advocate
) for Defendant No. 3
)
) P.C. : On request, in the interest of justice, by way
) of last chance, time is granted to the Plaintiff to
) remove office objections on the Suit and get the
) same numbered and/or registered within **four weeks**
) from the date of uploading of order, failing Suit to
) stand rejected for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 986.
46. S(L)/32922/2024) Ms. Meghana Lakhyani i/b. Mr. Huzefa Nasikwala,
with connected matters) Advocate for Plaintiff
)
) P.C. : On request, in the interest of justice, by way
) of last chance, time is granted to the Plaintiff to
) remove office objections on the Suit and get the
) same numbered and/or registered within **eight**
) **weeks** from the date of uploading of order, failing
) Suit to stand rejected for non-compliance of O.S.
) Rule 986.
47. S(L)/34599/2024) Ms. Sanika Athalye i/b. M/s. Raval Shah & Co.,
with connected matters) Advocate for Plaintiff
) P.C. : On request, in the interest of justice, by way
) of last chance, time is granted to the Plaintiff to
) remove office objections on the Suit and get the
) same numbered and/or registered within **eight**
) **weeks** from the date of uploading of order, failing
) Suit to stand rejected for non-compliance of O.S.
) Rule 986.

Date : 17.04.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master