

Before : Anil H. Laddhad  
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 3<sup>rd</sup> December, 2025

**FOR DIRECTIONS :**

|                        |   |                                                        |
|------------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------------|
| 12. S/142/2025         | ) | Ms. Lisa Kinny i/b. M/s. Raval Shah & Co.,             |
| with connected matters | ) | Advocate for Plaintiff                                 |
|                        | ) |                                                        |
|                        | ) | P.C. : Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff to file Affidavit of |
|                        | ) | Service showing service of Writ of Summons upon        |
|                        | ) | Defendants, on or before next date.                    |
|                        | ) |                                                        |
|                        | ) | Stand over to 07.01.2026.                              |

Date : 03.12.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master