

Before : Anil H. Laddhad  
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2026

**CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :**

2. S/142/2025  
with connected  
matters

) Manshi Thakkar i/b. M/s. Raval Shah & Co.,  
) Advocate for Plaintiff  
)  
) Ms. Ujwala Karpe i/b. Mr. Girish Kedia, Advocate  
) for Defendant No. 3  
)  
)  
) P.C. : In view of Order dated 29.01.2026,  
) Defendant Nos. 1,3,4 and 6 were served with Writ  
) of Summons on 07.01.2026 and Defendant No. 7  
) was served with Writ of Summons on 08.01.2026.  
)  
) Despite service, Defendant Nos. 1, 3, 4, 6 and 7  
) failed to file Written Statement within stipulated  
) time. Hence, Suit against **Defendant Nos. 1, 3, 4,**  
) **6 and 7** is transferred to the list of **Undefended**  
) **Suit.**  
)  
) Ld. Advocate for Defendant No. 3 made a  
) statement that she will file Interim Application for  
) condonation of delay caused in filing Written  
) Statement. Statement is accepted.  
)  
) Plaintiff to take steps to serve Defendant Nos. 2  
) and 5 with Writ of Summons and file Affidavit of  
) service to that effect on or before next date, failing  
) Suit against these Defendants will be dismissed for  
) non-compliance of O.S. Rule 87. Office to issue  
) fresh Writ of Summons. Plaintiff to comply with  
) directions issued vide Practice Note No. 60-A.  
) Liberty is granted to the Plaintiff to serve  
) Defendant Nos. 2 and 5 by all modes of service  
) including service upon their Advocates.  
)  
) Stand over to 11.06.2026.

Date : 09.04.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master